

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COMMISSION FOR DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING



Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

G. Nathan Gomme Executive Director

NMCDHH BOARD MEETING

Thursday, June 11th, 2020 3:00 p.m.

The meeting will be held remotely via Zoom and the public can view the meeting livestream on YouTube with interpreters and captioning at this link: https://youtu.be/sz2tNAp-RYo

FINAL AGENDA

Posted: June 8, 2020

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Approval of Agenda
- III. Approval of Minutes of May 7, 2020
- IV. Reports
 - A. Executive Director Report
 - B. COVID-19 Deaf, Deaf Blind, Hard of Hearing Report
 - C. Department Reports Q & A
- V. Action Items
- VI. New Business
- VII. Adjournment

Personal attacks on Commission members, staff, interpreters, or other persons in attendance or absent will not be tolerated. Individuals engaging in this activity will be asked to leave the meeting immediately.

Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations by contacting the New Mexico Commission for Deaf and Hard of Hearing at 1-800-489-8536 with sufficient lead time to secure necessary services and equipment.

COMMISSIONERS

Vacant – Deaf/Hard of Hearing Representative of Northern New Mexico
Dr. Rosemary J. Gallegos – Superintendent, New Mexico School for the Deaf
Vacant – Division of Vocational Rehabilitation
Mr. Francis Vigil – Parent of Deaf/Hard of Hearing Child
Mr. Johnny Robertson – NM Association for the Deaf
Vacant – Deaf/Hard of Hearing Representative of Southern New Mexico
Ms. Concha Dunwell – Deaf or Hard of Hearing Professional